EXHIBIT, /

2/, / =
Reclamation and Development Grants (RDGP) DATE - —
2015 Biennium HE8 - g
Long-Range Planning Subcommittee Recommendation
Grant Grant Cumulative
Rank Sponsor/Title Requested Recommended Total
1 X Missoula County $300,000 $300,000 $300,000
Kennedy Creek Mine Reclamation
2 X Montana DEQ - Abandoned Mine Lands Bureau ~ - 300,000 300,000 - 600,000
South Fork Lower Willow Creek Black Pine Mine Reclamation k ‘ . '
3 X Philipsburg, Town of 300,000 300,000 900,000
Tailings-Contaminated Sludge Disposal from Decommissioned Wastewater
Lagoons
4 Montana DEQ - LUST/Brownfields - ' " 300,000 300,000 - 1.200,000
Petroleum Product Delineation & Miti ganon of Threat to Harlowton Public: b o
Water Supply Well ; « , : . . i
5 X Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 126,998 126,998 1,326,998
Joseph Allotment and Elmo Cash Store - Cleanup lmplcmentatlon ‘
6 X Powell County 300000 300,000 1,626,998
Milwaukee Roundhouse Recreational Subarea Interim Cleanup Action - ‘ -
Phase 2 o .
7 X Missoula County 300,000 300,000 1,926,998
Sawpit Ninemile Reclamation
8 X Malta, City of' : . 991480 249,480 2,176,478
Former Malta Airport Facility - Herbicide/Pesticide Cleanup : : o
9 Cascade Conservation District 113,300 113,300 2,289,778
Barker-Hughesville Reclamation Area Fish Barrier Projects on Dry Fork
Belt Creek
10 Butte-Silver Bow City-County Government e « - a0 244,720 2,534,498
Butte Mining District: Reclamation & Protection Project Phase IV . ‘ \
11 X Ryegate, Town of' 185,580 206,080 2,740,578
Former Ryegate Conoco Groundwater Remediation
12 X  Cascade County 300,000 300,000 3,040,578
County Shops Remediation of Wood Treatment Preservatives
13 Butte-Silver Bow City-County Government 275,689 275,690 3,316,268
Irrigation Project for Butte Acidic Mine Waters
14 Custer Conservation District ! o 299,958 127377 3,443,645
Addressing Cumulative Effects on the Yellowstone River 5 '
15 X Ruby Valley Conservation District 300,000 300,000 3,743,645
Upper Missouri Headwaters River/Flood Hazard Map Development
16 Montana DEQ -Water Quality Planning - 289.000 160,000 3,903,645
Baseline Groundwater Sampling in Areas of Ant1c1pated Oil & Gas. ‘ ' : '
Development .
17 X Yellowstone Conservation District 300,000 70,000 3,973,645
Lower Pryor Creek Stabilization and Restoration
18 X Montana DEQ - Abandoned Mine Lands Bureau . 300,000 300,000 4,273,645
Sheridan County 2012-2013 Reclamation Project . o
19 Montana DNRC - Water Projects 300,000 145,000 4,418,645
Deadman's Basin Diversion Dam
Total R&D Grants Requested/Recommended $5,056,725 $4.418,645
X Indicates that the project received a planning grant

'Grants increased because costs were underestimated
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